Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name ARCTIC CANADIAN DIAMOND COMPANY LTD.

Reporting Year From 1/1/2023 To: 12/31/2023 Date submitted 5/30/2024

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E530655
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Brad Baylis

Date 5/28/2024
Position Title Chief Financial Officer




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Canada -Northwest Territories

Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories
Canada -Northwest Territories

Canada -Northwest Territories

Canada -Northwest Territories

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Additional Notes:

Payee Name'

3320588 Canada Limited

City of Yelloknife
e o @ of Behchot
Community Government of Gameti
Deninu Kue First Nation
Fort Resolution Metis Council
Government of Canada
Kugluktuk Government
Lutsel K'e Dene First Nation
North Slave Metis Alliance
NWT and Nunavut Chamber of Mines
TliCho Government
Yellowknives Dene First Nation
Government of the Northwest Territories

Government of the Northwest Territories

Government of the Northwest Territories

City of Calgary
Government of Alberta

1/1/2023 To:
ARCTIC CANADIAN DIAMOND COMPANY LTD.

From:

E530655

Departments, Agency, etc...

within Payee that Received Taxes
Paymentsz
39,847
29,690,531
7,052,900
Department of Environment and
Climate Change
Workers Compensation Board
416
561,792

12/31/2023

Royalties

Payments by Payee

1,571,026

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,555,833
545,834

21,000

523911
16,951

2,325,564
12,000

1,824,358

70,923,807

1,569,921

41,963

Currency of the Report

Production Entitlements

CAD

Infrastructure Total Amount paid to

Dividends
Payee

Bonuses

Improvement Payments

1,571,026

39,847
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

32,246,364

545,834
21,000
523,911
16,951
2,325,564
12,000
8,877,258

3320588 Canada Limited is a co-
venture of the Yellowknives Dene
First Nation, Lutsel K'E Dene First
Nation, Deninu Kue First Nation

70,923,807 Surety Collateral - Reclamation

1,559,921

416
603,755
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Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada

Additional Notes®:

From:

Project Name'

Ekati

1/1/2023

Taxes

To: 12/31/2023
ARCTIC CANADIAN DIAMOND COMPANY LTD. Currency of the Report CAD
E530655
Payments by Project
Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses
37,345,486 81,926,167

Dividends

Total Amount paid by
Project

Infrastructure

Improvement Payments

119,271,653

Notes?




