Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report										
Reporting Entity Name		ARCTIC CANADIAN DIAMOND COMPANY LTD.								
Reporting Year	From	1/1/2023	To:	12/31/2023	Date submitted	5/30/2024				
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E530655		Original SulAmended R							
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)										
Not Consolidated										
Not Substituted										
Attestation by Reporting Entity										
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies, Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purpos for the reporting year listed above.										
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Brad E	Baylis							
Position Title		Chief Finan	cial Officer		Date	5/28/2024				

E	Extractive Sector 1	Fransparency N	<i>l</i> leasures Act	: - Annual Rep	ort

Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2023	To:	12/31/2023
Reporting Entity Name		ARCTIC CANADIAN DIAMOI	ND COMPANY LTD.	

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

	10:	12/31/2023		
LTD.			Currency of the Report	CAD

E530655

Payments by Payee

				٠ ٣,	yilicitis by I ayec						
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Canada -Northwest Territories	3320588 Canada Limited				1,571,026					1,571,026	3320588 Canada Limited is a co- venture of the Yellowknives Dene First Nation, Lutsel K'E Dene First Nation, Deninu Kue First Nation
Canada -Northwest Territories	City of Yelloknife		39,847							39,847	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Community Government of Behchoko				1,000					1,000	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Community Government of Gameti				1,000					1,000	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Deninu Kue First Nation				1,000					1,000	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Fort Resolution Metis Council				1,000					1,000	
Canada	Government of Canada		29,690,531		2,555,833					32,246,364	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Kugluktuk Government				545,834					545,834	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Lutsel K'e Dene First Nation				21,000					21,000	
Canada -Northwest Territories	North Slave Metis Alliance				523,911					523,911	
Canada -Northwest Territories	NWT and Nunavut Chamber of Mines				16,951					16,951	
Canada -Northwest Territories	TliCho Government				2,325,564					2,325,564	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Yellowknives Dene First Nation				12,000					12,000	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Government of the Northwest Territories		7,052,900		1,824,358					8,877,258	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Government of the Northwest Territories	Department of Environment and Climate Change			70,923,807					70,923,807	Surety Collateral - Reclamation
Canada -Northwest Territories	Government of the Northwest Territories	Workers Compensation Board			1,559,921					1,559,921	
Canada -Alberta	City of Calgary		416							416	
Canada -Alberta	Government of Alberta		561,792		41,963					603,755	

Additional Notes:

			Extractive S	Sector Transp	parency Measures A	ct - Annual Rep	ort			
Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2023	To:	12/31/2023						
Reporting Entity Name		ARCTIO	C CANADIAN DIAMOND COMP	PANY LTD.		Currency of the Report	CAD			
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number			E530655							
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if										
necessary)										
				Pa	ayments by Project					
								Infrastructure	Total Amount paid by	

Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
Canada	Ekati	37,345,486		81,926,167					119,271,653	

Additional Notes³: